Season Totals 98

MARIAN CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL

TEAM STATISTICS

FIRST DOWNS
Rushing
Passing
Penalty
Total
RUSHING

PASSING

FUMBLES

Rushing Attempts

Yards Gained Rushing

Yards Lost Rushing

Net Yards Rushing
Touchdown-Rushing

Average Yards Per Rushing Attempt

Passing Attempts
Passing Completions
Passes Had Intercepted
Net Yards Passing
Passing Percentage
Touchdown-Passing

1998 SEASON TOTALS

MARIAN

Average Yards Per Passing Completion
TOTAL PLAYS

Total Offensive Plays
Total Net Yards
Average Gaine Per Offensive Play

Fumbles

Fumbles Lost

Defensive Fumble Recoveries
Fumble Yardage Returned
Touchdown-Fumble Recovery Return
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46
54
11
111

289
1000
234
766

2.65

188

85

12

988
45.21%
9

11.62

477
1754
3.68

18
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OPPONENT

84
33

126

339
1939
170
1769
24
5.22

102

50

3

761
49.02%
7

15.22

441
2530
5.74

14
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PUNTS
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Average Yards Per Interception

Punts
Punt Yardage
Average Yards Per Punt

PUNT RETURN

KICKOFFS

Punt Returns

Punt Returns-Fair Catch

Punt Return Yardage
Touchdown-Punt Return
Average Yards Per Punt Return

Kickoffs

Kickoff Yardage

Onside Kickoffs

Onside Kickoffs-Successful
Average Yards Per Kickoff

KICKOFF RETURNS

Kickoff Returns

Kickoff Return-Yardage

Kickoff Return-Onside

Kickoff Return-Fair catch
Touchdown-Kickoff Return
Average Yards Per Kickoff Return

TOTAL RETURNS

Total Returns
Total Return Yardage
Average Yards Per Return

PUNT BLOCKS

Punt Blocks

PUNT BLOCK RETURNS

Punt Block Returns

Punt Block Return Yardage
Touchdown-Punt Block Return
Average Yards Per Punt Block Return
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10.75

51

1623

31.82

13

69

531

22

856

38.91

36
521

14.47

53

633
11.94

3.00

10.08

38

1271

33.45

16

158

9.88

42

1966

46.81

17
193

11.35

45
472
10.49
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TOTAL BLOCKS
Total Block Kicks
Total Block Kick Return Yardage

Average Yards Per Block Kick Return

THIRD DOWN CONVERSIONS

SACKS

RED ZONE

Attempts (01-03 Yards)
Conversions (01-03 Yards)
Attempts (04-06 Yards)
Conversions (04-06 Yards)
Attempts (07-10 Yards)
Conversions (07-10 Yards)
Attempts (11+ Yards)

Conversions

(11+ Yards)

Total Attempts
Total Conversions

Percentage

Sacks By

Yards Lost By Sacks

Attempts
Conversions
Percentage

GIVE AWAYS

Give Aways

FIRST DOWN YARDS

Plays

Yards On First Down

Average Yards On First Down

POINTS AFTER TOUCHDOWN - KICK

POINTS AFTER TOUCHDOWN - RUN / PASS

Attempts
Conversions
Percentage

Attempts
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0.50

24
13
27
10
34
8
22
1
107
32
29.91%

13
12
0.92

16
191
676

3.54

10

8
80.00%
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19
12
19
10
33
10
24
3
95
35
36.84%

21
-150

25
20
0.80

191
1273
6.66

27
23
85.19%
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Possession 212 220
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